Merced County Historical Society Courthouse Museum 21st & N Streets Merced, CA 95340 (209) 723-2401

PROCESSING FEES

| | | <u>Commercial</u> | Nonprofit/Educational |
|---------------------------|----------|---------------------|--|
| Professional Prints | 5X7 | \$24 | \$12 (2 or more copies of same photo - \$10) |
| | 8X10 | \$40 | \$20 |
| | 11X14 | \$72 | \$36 |
| Museum Office Prints | 4X6 | \$6 | \$6 |
| | 5X7 | \$7 | \$7 |
| | 8X10 | \$10 | \$10 |
| | Oversize | \$5 per square foot | |
| Dry mount on foam core | | \$25 | \$25 |
| Digital Print (all sizes) | | \$10 | \$10 |
| Panoramic views | | variable | variable |

^{***}Add \$10.00 to cost when print does not have available negative

| n | $\mathbf{\Omega}$ | 1 7 | A T | TI | CO | STS |
|---|-------------------|------------|-----|-----|----|-----|
| ĸ | v | Y. | AI. | ıιΥ | w | 010 |

| Commercial Display (office, restaurant, store, etc.) | \$20 |
|---|-------------|
| Advertising Use | \$50 |
| Books | |
| 5,000 copies or less | \$10 |
| 5,000-25,000 | \$35 |
| 25,000+ | \$75 |
| Serials | |
| 50,000 circulation or less | \$10 |
| 50,000-100,000 | \$35 |
| 100,000+ | \$75 |
| All fees are per image. Other uses negotiated individually. | \$.50/page |
| PHOTOCOPIES POSTAGE & HANDLING | |
| Within USA, per image | \$5.00 |

PLEASE COMPLETE THE REQUIRED ORDER FORM AND CONTRACT FULLY AND SIGN IT.

ORDERS WILL BE PROCESSED UPON RECEIPT OF FULL PAYMENT FOR THE ORDER.

PAYMENT REQUESTED BY CHECK, MONEY ORDER, OR PURCHASE ORDER PAYABLE TO:

| FOR ARCHIVES USE ONLY | | | |
|-----------------------|---------|---|--|
| Date | _ Staff | _ | |
| Total Due | | | |
| Total Received | | | |
| Balance Due | | | |
| Method Paid: Cash | | | |
| Ck/PO# | | | |
| Date Completed | | | |

MERCED COUNTY HISTORICAL SOCIETY

ALL FEES SUBJECT TO CHANGE

PHOTOGRAPH / REPRODUCTION ORDER FORM & CONTRACT

Conditions of Reproduction

- a) A one-time-only copy is available to the public for a fee. Any further reproduction is prohibited without the express written permission of the Merced County Historical Society.
- b) Negatives will remain the property of the Museum.
- c) Original photos will not be loaned to the public under any circumstances.
- d) Commercial uses require approval be the Merced County Historical Society's Board of Directors, with possible additional royalty costs.
- e) Copyright is retained by the Merced County Historical Society.
- f) Any publications or other public use of materials reproduced from the collections of the Merced County Historical Society must be credited as follows: **Merced County Historical Society Archives.** This credit line must be included for each reproduction. The credit line must appear under or adjoining each reproduction.
- g) The Merced County Historical Society shall receive a free copy of any item containing the material that is produced or published to verify compliance with credit line conditions.
- h) The Merced County Historical Society does not claim to control the rights of reproduction for the materials in its collections. The publishing party assumes all responsibility for clearing reproduction rights for any infringement of the U. S. Copyright Code.

NOTICE

WARNING CONCERNING COPYRIGHT RESTRICTIONS

The copyright law of the U. S. (Title 17, United States Code) governs the making of photocopies or other reproductions of copyrighted material. Under certain conditions specified in the law, libraries and archives are authorized to furnish a photocopy or reproduction. One of these specified conditions is that the photocopy or reproduction is not to be "used for any other purpose other than private study, scholarship, or research." If a user makes a request for, or later uses, a photocopy or reproduction for purposes in excess of "fair use," that user may be liable for copyright infringement. This institution reserves the right to refuse to accept a copyright order, if, it its judgment, fulfillment of the order would involve violation of copyright law.

IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE CONDITIONS OF REPRODUCTION AND DUPLICATION SET FORTH HEREWITH. I

| HEREBY APPLY FOR PERMISSION TO REPRODUCE FOR RESEARCH PURPOSES ONLY / ONE-TIME PUBLICATION OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED MATERIALS. | | | | | |
|--|---------------|--------------|---------------|--|--|
| DESCRIPTION | QUANTITY/SIZE | AMOUNT | COPY NEGATIVE | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| | | | | | |
| Signed | | Date | | | |
| Name | | Agency | | | |
| Address | | Phone Number | | | |